820SA/821SA
4--Way Multipoise, Non--Condensing
33--1/3 in. Gas Furnace
Sizes 045 thru 110
Product Data
A10252
THE 820SA/821SA GAS FURNACE
The 820SA/821SA 4--way Multipoise Gas Furnaces feature

ICS Isolated Combustion System
3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A190042
For California Residents:
For installation in SCAQMD only: This furnace does not meet the SCAQMD Rule 1111 14 ng/J NOx emission limit, and thus is subject to a
mitigation fee of up to $450. This furnace is not eligible for the Clean Air Furnace Rebate Program: www.CleanAirFurnaceRebate.com
FURNACE COMPONENTS
A190086
NOTE: The furnaces are factory shipped for use with natural gas. These furnaces can be field-converted for propane gas with a
factory-authorized and listed accessory conversion kit.
4
ACCESSORIES
DESCRIPTION PART NO. 48045V17 48070V17 60070V21 60090V21 60090V24 66110V24
External Bottom Return Filter Rack
KGBFR0501B17 X X
KGBFR0601B21 X X
KGBFR0701B24 X X
Unframed Filter 3/4-in. (19 mm)
KGAWF1306UFR X X
KGAWF1406UFR X X
KGAWF1506UFR X X
Flue Extension KGAFE0112UPH X X X X X X
Combustible Floor Base KGASB0201ALL X X X X X X
Downflow Vent Guard KGBVG0101DFG X X X X X X
Vent Extension Kit KGAVE0101DNH X X X X X X
Chimney Adapter Kit KGACA02014FC X X X X X X
Natural-to-Propane Conversion Kit* AGAGC8NPS01A X X X X X X
Propane-to-Natural Conversion Kit AGAGC8PNS01A X X X X X X
* Factory-authorized and field installed. Fuel conversion kits are CSA (formerly AGA/CGA) recognized.
X = Accessory
ORIFICES
Gas Orifice
LH32DB207
See Installation Instructions for model,
altitude, and heat value usages.
LH32DB202
LH32DB200
LH32DB205
LH32DB208
LH32DB078
LH32DB076
LH32DB203
LH32DB201
LH32DB206
LH32DB209
LH32DB210
DESCRIPTION ACCESSORY
HUMIDIFIER Model HUM
HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR Model HRV
ENERGY RECOVERY VENTILATOR Model ERV
UV LIGHTS Model UVL
Bryant has a wide variety of thermostats for your system, please visit www.Bryant.com to see all thermostat and IAQ products.
DESCRIPTION ACCESSORY 17” 21” 24”
Bryant Carbon Monoxide Alarm (10 pack) COALMBBNRB02---A10 X X X
Bryant Evolution Air Purifier - 16x25 (407x635 mm) DGAPAXX1625 X
Bryant Evolution Air Purifier - 20x25 (508x635 mm) DGAPAXX2025 X X
Bryant Evolution Air Purifier Repl. Filter- 16x25 (407x635 mm) GAPBBCAR1625-A05 X
Bryant Evolution Air Purifier Repl. Filter- 20x25 (508x635 mm) GAPBBCAR2025-A05 X X
Cartridge Media Filter - 16” (407 mm) (MERV 11) FILXXCAR0116 X
Cartridge Media Filter - 16” (407 mm) (MERV 8) FILXXCAR0016 X
Cartridge Media Filter - 20” (508 mm) (MERV 8) FILXXCAR0020 X
Cartridge Media Filter - 20” (508 mm) (MERV11) FILXXCAR0120 X
Cartridge Media Filter - 24” (610 mm) (MERV 8) FILXXCAR0024 X
Cartridge Media Filter - 24” (610 mm) (MERV11) FILXXCAR0124 X
EZ Flex Cabinet Side or Bottom --- 16” EZXCAB--- ---0016 X
EZ Flex Cabinet Side or Bottom --- 20” EZXCAB--- ---0020 X X
EZ Flex Replacement Filters 16” MERV 10 EXPXXFIL0016 X
EZ Flex Replacement Filters 16” MERV 13 EXPXXFIL0316 X
EZ Flex Replacement Filters 20” MERV 10 EXPXXFIL0020 X
EZ Flex Replacement Filters 20” MERV 13 EXPXXFIL0320 X
EZ Flex Replacement Filters 24” MERV 10 EXPXXFIL0024 X
EZ Flex Replacement Filters 24” MERV 13 EXPXXFIL0324 X